CHARLESTON TOWN

3454 West 3400 South « Charlgston, Utah 84032
435-654-7177 » Far 435-654-9005

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF THE

CHARLESTON TOWN GENERAL ELECTION

Charleston Town, the State of Utah. Precinct 530. November 18, 2025, Official

General Election Results.

Candidate for Mayor

Jan Wilson

Shawn Taylor

Write-in Doug Clements

Total Votes Cast
Over Votes
Invalid Votes

Contest Totals

Total
92
7
93

259

259

Candidate for Two (2) Town Council Seats:

Micheal Bauer
Marc L. Mair
Scott Todd Solum

Total Votes Cast

180
108
165

453



All voting was completed by Mail and In-person voting in district 530 for
Charleston Town, State of Utah on November 4, 2025.

A canvas was held on November 18, 2025, at the Charleston Town Hall, in
Charleston Utah at 5:00 pm.

Charleston Town registered voters total 327
Ballots Cast Total 259
Voter Turnout Total 79.20%

Town Recorder’s Certificate

I, Karen Mair, certify that I am the Town Recorder of Charleston Town, Utah and
that the information contained within this report entitled Official Certification of
the Charleston Town General Election, dated November 18, 2025, is true and
accurate; and was approved by the Charleston Town Council acting as the Board of
Canvassers.

Dated this 18" day of November 2025.
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YES NO ABSENT

Counc mbér Scott Solum X
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Council B ember Jim Brown

ouncil Member Marc Mair \/
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Council Member Don Sant
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Mayor Brenda Christensen
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