CHARLESTON TOWN

3454 West 3400 South • Charleston, Utah 84032 435-654-7177 • Fax 435-654-9005

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF THE CHARLESTON TOWN GENERAL ELECTION

Charleston Town, the State of Utah. Precinct 530. November 18, 2025, Official General Election Results.

Candidate for Mayor	Total
Jan Wilson	92
Shawn Taylor	72
Write-in Doug Clements	93
Total Votes Cast	259
Over Votes	0
Invalid Votes	1
Contest Totals	259

Candidate for Two (2) Town Council Seats:

Micheal Bauer	180
Marc L. Mair	108
Scott Todd Solum	165
Total Votes Cast	453

All voting was completed by Mail and In-person voting in district 530 for Charleston Town, State of Utah on November 4, 2025.

A canvas was held on November 18, 2025, at the Charleston Town Hall, in Charleston Utah at 5:00 pm.

Charleston Town registered voters total 3	27
---	----

Ballots Cast Total 259

Voter Turnout Total 79.20%

Town Recorder's Certificate

I, Karen Mair, certify that I am the Town Recorder of Charleston Town, Utah and that the information contained within this report entitled Official Certification of the Charleston Town General Election, dated November 18, 2025, is true and accurate; and was approved by the Charleston Town Council acting as the Board of Canvassers.

Dated this 18th day of November 2025.

Karen Mair

Charleston Town Recorder

Council Member Jim Brown

Council Member Marc Mair

Council Member Don Sant

Mayor Brenda Christensen

Frendy Christenson X